
Emerging Centers call #28, August 2022 
Emerging-Centers Track (third Wednesdays) 
 
Wednesday August 17, 2022 12p ET/ 11a CT/ 10a MT/ 9a PT 

AGENDA: 

●​ CaRCC Single-slide overview:  CaRCC One-Slide r2.pptx
●​ EC future topics/facilitators call-out 

HPC Leadership Institute overview with Andrew Jones 

Linux Clusters Institute Workshops overview with TBD  

Specialization and Silos, Positioning and Potential:  How should you decide what your RCD 
team does and doesn’t do? discussion facilitated by Jonathan Dursi.   

  

Wednesday, August 17th, 12p ET/ 11a CT/ 10a MT/ 9a PT/ 7a HT 

Like a lot of us, Jonathan started his career doing research, and realized he could have a lot more 
impact (and fun!) supporting others research instead.  Initially thinking that whole research 
computing and data (RCD) world was more or less like his large 3D fluid simulations, working at 
an HPC centre (and then coordinating HPC centres) introduced him to the much broader range 
of research problems relying on RCD resources and expertise.  He then spent several years in 
genomics, first helping develop methods and run pipelines, and then running a national platform 
and software development effort connecting genomics and clinical data in a federated manner 
across Canada.  Seeing the impact that RCD teams have had across so many fields, he’s become 
both pretty passionate about their importance in driving science and scholarship forward, and 
pretty frustrated by the lack of support and training new managers and leaders get when they 
step up and take on responsibility for these teams.  RCD managers typically already have pretty 
advanced skills - but nobody shows them the basics of being a manager, or positioning an RCD 
practice.  Now, in addition to his day job working at NVIDIA, he writes a newsletter for a slowly 
growing community of current and potential RCD managers and leaders, aiming to help them be 
more effective and less stressed managing these important teams of experts. 

 

Sign-In (Name / Affiliation / Email): 
1.​ Jane Combs / University of Cincinnati / combsje@uc.edu   
2.​ Kirk M. Anne / Rochester Institute of Technology / kirk.m.anne@rit.edu 
3.​ Susan Ivey / NC State University / slivey@ncsu.edu 
4.​ Jason Wells / Harvard University / jrwells@seas.harvard.edu 
5.​ David Nordello /University of Utah 

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1pLiOAf93SXCikma8_vZfa2a3DrbTQU4Q/edit?usp=sharing&ouid=104567923015060806569&rtpof=true&sd=true
https://carcc.org/people-network/emerging-centers-track/
https://docs.google.com/document/u/0/d/1j1dZwUTTLl-zz3LEjrrgoi8ps1bKK1N5Hn_N2XGFXsY/edit
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6.​ Timothy Middelkoop / Internet2 / tmiddelkoop@internet2.edu 
7.​ Mike Renfro / Tennessee Tech / renfro@tntech.edu 
8.​ Mark Keever / Vanderbilt University / mark.keever@vanderbilt.edu 
9.​  Marla Hertz / University of Allabama at Birmingham / mihertz@uab.edu 
10.​Jonathan Dursi / Research Computing Teams Newsletter / 

jonathan@researchcomputingteams.org 
11.​Lisa Lowe / NC State / lllowe@ncsu.edu 
12.​Biru Zhou / McGill University / biru.zhou@mcgill.ca 
13.​Sharon Broude Geva / Independent 
14.​Michael Peterson / Duke University / Michael.Peterson@duke.edu 
15.​Alex Feltus / Clemson University / ffeltus@clemson.edu 
16.​Mark Bergman / University of Pennsylvania / mark.bergman@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
17.​Rob Larmon / Loyola Marymount University / robert.larmon@lmu.edu 
18.​Dana Brunson / Internet2 / dbrunson@internet2.edu  
19.​James Wurm / Wayne State University / james.wurm@wayne.edu 
20.​David Schultz / University of Wisconsin-Madison / david.schultz@icecube.wisc.edu 
21.​Dax Prather / Duke University / dax.prather@duke.edu 
22.​Brad Spitzbart / Univ. of Oklahoma / bspitzbart@ou.edu 
23.​Andrew Jones / Microsoft (also “@hpcnotes” on HPC twitter) / 

andrew.m.jones@microsoft.com 
24.​Patrick Schmitz / Semper Cogito / patrick@sempercogito.com  
25.​Bobby Edamala / Cornell University / rme78@cornell.edu 
26.​Sajesh Singh / American Museum of Natural History / ssingh@amnh.org 
27.​Randal Melen / Stanford University / randy@stanford.edu  
28.​Michael Benedetto/ American Museum of Natural History/ mbenedetto@amnh.org 
29.​Amit Amritkar/ Penn State/ amit@psu.edu  
30.​Jeff Dusenberry / UMass Boston / jeff.dusenberry@umb.edu 
31.​Joey netterville / University of Central Florida / joey.netterville@ucf.edu 
32.​Cassian D’Cunha / Cornell University / cd642@cornell.edu 
33.​Ted Cabeen / University of California, Santa barbara / ted@ucsb.edu 
34.​David Reddy / University of South Carolina Research Computing / 

reddydp@mailbox.sc.edu 
35.​  / Stony Brook University / David.Cyrille@stonybrook.edu David Cyrille
36.​ 

Notes/Comments: 
 
 

Send questions or comments to the ec-coordinators@carcc.org 
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The call will take place via the Zoom links below (Please note the new link): 
https://utah.zoom.us/my/carcc?pwd=TjFuR3VVM2d5eE5zWn 
Password: 31415926 

 
One tap mobile 
+13462487799,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (Houston) 
+16699006833,,8240518198#,,#,31415926# US (San Jose) 
 
Dial by your location 
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 
 
Join by Skype for Business: 
https://utah.zoom.us/skype/8240518198EvWWxDTFBCUT09 

 
Meeting ID: 824 051 8198 
 

 
Please be aware of our CARCC Code of Conduct: 
https://carcc.org/about/carcc-code-of-conduct/  
 
Slack invite link: 
https://join.slack.com/t/carcc/shared_invite/enQtNzUyMDcwMTAxNzQ2LWMzMmVkMWE1YjM0
OGVkNWY2YTJjOTcyZmI3M2FiYzg0MGRlMjIwYWVlMmU0OTZiOWQxY2Y2YTJlYjQ3YzQ1Yj
U 
 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/19YdbRPqYFXlGO6B3-Z15MRcEAVtNF6OASJkKs-8Mz7
M/edit#rch Computing Consortium Overview slide 
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